PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3967322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMITRI V. TALAPIN	12/08/2011
MAKSYM V. KOVALENKO	12/19/2011
JONG-SOO LEE	12/13/2011
CHENGYANG JIANG	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
Street Address:	5801 SOUTH ELLIS AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13266079
Application Number:	15133494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27373/44409A AND 44409B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY NAGELBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Nagelberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=44409AB Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039184 FRAME: 0165

503920669

source=44409AB Assignment#page2.tif
source=44409AB Assignment#page3.tif
source=44409AB Assignment#page4.tif
source=44409AB Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039184 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Dmitri V. Talapin 90 S. Herbert Road Riverside, IL 60546

Maksym V. Kovalenko Haldeneggsteig 5 CH-8006 Zurich Switzerland

Jong-Soo Lee 1338 East Hyde Park Blvd. Apt. 2 Chicago, IL 60615

Chengyang Jiang 5050 S. Lake Shore Drive Apt. 1514S Chicago, IL 60615

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF NANOCOMPOSITES for which a United States Non-Provisional Application was filed on October 24, 2011, as Application Serial Number 13/266,079, and claims the benefit of priority of PCT International Application Serial Number PCT/US2010/32246, filed April 23, 2010, and claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Application Serial Number 61/264,790, filed November 28, 2009 and Provisional

1

Application Serial Number 61/214,434, filed April 23, 2009;

- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; The effective date of this assignment is April 23, 2009;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

2

Dec 8, 2011	A line
Date 12/5/11	Dmitri V. Talapin
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
Date	Maksym V. Kovalenko
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
Date	Jong-Soo Lee
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
Date	Chengyang Jiang
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name

Date	Dmitri V. Talapin
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
Date	Maksym V. Kovalenko
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
12/13/11 Date	Jong-Soo Lee
12/13/11 Date	Witness Signature
2 ••••	Chengyang Jiang Witness Printed Name
12/08/2011 Date	Cy. Piang Chengyang Jiang
12/8/2011 Date	Leifneson
	Witness Signature Jone - Sov Lee Witness Printed Name

Date	Dmitri V. Talapin
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
19 December 2011 Date 19 December 2011	_ Globell
Date	Maksym V. Kovalenko
19 December 2011	4.6
Date	Witness Signature
	KOSTIANTYN KRAVCHYK
	Witness Printed Name
in the second for a first second of the seco	en de la companya de
Date	Jong-Soo Lee
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name
	į.
Date	Chengyang Jiang
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Name